MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH INFORMATION MEMORANDUM IM No. 23-051

SUBJECT: REPORTING THE CONCLUSION OF CONTRACT FOR BID 22-139B(A),
WITH FICKLIN CONSTRUCTION, LLC., FOR A FINAL CONTRACT
AMOUNT OF $323,400.00 FOR THE MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH
BIG LAKE ELEMENTARY WATERLINE REPAIR.

AGENDA OF: March 2], 2023

ASSEMBLY ACTION: P\fg:‘:fr_ aded o e gl\{.-___gbﬁhkﬁla_

AGENDA ACTION REQUESTED: For information only.

Route To .
Department/Director Signature Comments
Qon ald E;ii:gil;yns‘ugned by Donald
i i —Dater 0222
Originator JOUrdian ./ e o
Division Manager

, _>Fom Adams ;s
Department Director . 16/57:02-0900 |
| _ & T Y yole /

Finance Director = T i

= M

'lBorough Attorney /

> ‘AAF%("_“
Borough Manager < ’

S<Opin) P
Borough Clerk ot BT W

ATTACHMENT (S) : None

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Pursuant to Matanuska-Susitna Borough (MSB)
code, 3.08-170(F), the following is a summary of Bid Solicitation
22-13%B(A), Project 47534, Matanuska-Susitna Borough Big Lake
Elementary Waterline Repairs.

The MSB entered into a contract with Ficklin Construction, LLC.,
on July 6, 2022, for Bid Solicitation 22-139B(A), Matanuska-
Susitna Borough Big Lake Elementary Waterline Repairs, Project
47534. The original contract amount of $336,900.00 was approved
through Assembly Action, AM 22-084, presented on June 21, 2022.

Page 1 of 2 IM No. 23-051




Funding was provided by the Coronavirus Local Fiscal Recovery Fund-
American Rescue Plan, fund 47534-7100-7106.

No change orders were issued over the course of the contract.

Original Contract Amount: $ 336,900.00
Contract Total $ 323,400.00
Returned to Project $ (13,500.00)

Page 2 of 2 IM No. 23-051



